### Marmalade free hours offer terms

#### 1. The offer

- 1.1 The offer is for:
- (a) a 1 hour free learner driver lesson with either AA Driving School or BSM (collectively referred to as "**the AA**") when an existing pupil purchases a new 30, 60, 90 or 180-day learner driver insurance policy from Marmalade; or
- (b) 3 hours of free learner driver lesson with either AA Driving School or BSM when an existing pupil purchases a new annual learner driver insurance policy from Marmalade.
- 1.2 By participating in this free hours offer, you accept these terms and conditions.

## 2. Offer terms

- 2.1 In these terms, a "Qualifying Marmalade Policy" means a Marmalade 30, 60, 90 or 180-day learner driver insurance policy or a Marmalade annual learner driver insurance policy.
- 2.2 The offer can only be redeemed by purchasing a Qualifying Marmalade Policy from Marmalade between 16 November 2020 and 30 June 2021.
- 2.3 The offer only applies to the first Qualifying Marmalade Policy purchased by an individual and is null and void if that Qualifying Marmalade Policy is cancelled within the first 14 days after purchase.
- 2.4 This offer is only available to existing AA Driving School or BSM pupils who have already set up their account on the AA Driving School / BSM website
- 2.5 Any free hours provided as part of this offer are only valid for AA Driving School or BSM learner driver lessons and are not valid for any qualified other types of driver lessons.
- 2.6 This offer is subject to driving instructor availability.
- 2.7 The offer and/or its value is not negotiable or transferable or refundable for any other product or service or a cash alternative
- 2.8 The contract for driving tuition is solely between you and your instructor.
- 2.9 The free hour/hours will be added to your AA Driving School or BSM account (as applicable) within 30 days of purchasing your Qualifying Marmalade Policy.

## 3. How to redeem the offer

- 3.1 The individual redeeming the offer must:
  - (a) be at least 17 years old;
  - (b) be no older than 34 years old (due to age restrictions for Marmalade learner policies);
  - (c) hold a valid provisional driving license;
  - (d) be an existing pupil with the AA Driving School ("AA") or BSM

- (e) purchase a Qualifying Marmalade Policy from Marmalade through the referral link on the AA Driving School or BSM website (as applicable)
- 2.2 This offer can only be redeemed online by accessing the Marmalade website through the referral links listed above. The offer will not apply for any Marmalade insurance policies which are purchased in any other way.
- 3.3 The offer is only open to residents of the UK

### 3. General terms

- 3.1 The AA accepts no responsibility for offer entries not successfully completed or submitted due to a technical fault (such as a technical malfunction, computer hardware or software failure, satellite, network or server failure) of any kind.
- 3.2 The free hour/hours will be added to the redeemers driving school account within 30 business days of the offer terms and conditions being met. We are not responsible for any hours not received due to a technical fault.
- 3.3 In these terms, "Marmalade" means Provisional Marmalade Limited which is a sponsor of this promotion (registered office: Marmalade House, Alpha Business Centre, Mallard Road, Bretton, Peterborough, PE3 8AF). Any insurance policies referred to in these terms are solely provided by Provisional Marmalade Limited and not by the AA. The AA's sole responsibility is to provide free driving tuition hours in accordance with these terms.
- 3.4 If there is any reason to believe that there has been a breach of these terms and conditions, the AA may, at its sole discretion, reserve the right to exclude parties from participating in the offer.
- 3.6 In so far as is permitted by law, the AA will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate you or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring as a result of you taking up the offer and its redemption except where it is caused by the negligence of the AA. Your statutory rights are not affected.
- 3.7 The AA reserves the right to hold void, suspend, cancel or amend the offer where it has become necessary to do so.
- 3.8 These terms and conditions (and any issues or disputes arising) shall be governed by English Law, and the AA and you submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts.

# 4. Additional Information

- 4.1 AA Driving School and BSM are trading names of Automobile Association Developments Ltd.
- 4.2 Your personal data will be retained in accordance with the AA's Privacy Notice which is available at: <a href="https://www.theaa.com/privacy-notice">https://www.theaa.com/privacy-notice</a> which explains what happens to any personal data that you give or any that we may collect from or about you.
- 4.3 Any Qualifying Marmalade Policy taken out in connection with this offer is between you and Marmalade and is subject to Marmalade's terms and conditions which can be found below

Short term policy: https://www.wearemarmalade.co.uk/learner-driver-insurance/policy-details

Annual policy: https://www.wearemarmalade.co.uk/named-young-driver-insurance/policy-details